
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

Administrative Order No. 224

Re: Calendar Year 2009 Holidays

Pursuant to K.S.A. 35-107, Section 8.9 of the Kansas Court Personnel Rules and the
executive memorandum issued by Governor Kathleen Sebelius on July 14, 2008, the following
dates have been approved for calendar year 2009 holidays:

Christmas Day

Thursday, January 1, 2009
Monday, January 19,2009
Monday, February 16, 2009
Monday, May 25,2009
Friday, July 3, 2009
Monday, September 7, 2009
Monday, October 12,2009
Wednesday, November 11,2009
Thursday, November 26, 2009
Friday, November 27,2009
Friday, December 25, 2009

New Year's Day
Martin Luther King, Jr. Day
Presidents Day
Memorial Day
Independence Day
Labor Day
Columbus Day
Veterans Day
Thanksgiving Day

Observance of these holidays by a district court may be deferred whenever observance of
the holiday would interfere with judicial proceedings in progress.

At the discretion of the chief judge and approval of the judicial administrator, a district
court may remain open on any of the above-designated holidays when the local county courthouse
is open for business and observe as a substitute holiday a county designated holiday not othenvise

observed by the Judicial Branch. . r
BY ORDER OF THE COURT this cJ.. / day of July, 2008.


